

\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5897/2017

UDAY PAL SINGH CHAUHAN Petitioner
Through: Mr. P. K. Sinha, Mr. Sanjay
Upadhyay and Mr. Gurtej Singh, Adv.

versus

INDRA GANDHI NATIONAL UNIVERSITY (IGNOU)
& ANR Respondents
Through: Mr. Saurabh Chauhan and
Mr. Varun Jain, Adv. for IGNOU

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

% **05.12.2018**

In view of the order dated 23rd April, 2018, the right to file
rejoinder stands forfeited.

List for disposal at the end of the Board on 18th January, 2019.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J

DECEMBER 05, 2018

bh