



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5897/2017

UDAY PAL SINGH CHAUHAN Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pankaj Sinha, Adv.

versus

INDRA GANDHI NATIONAL UNIVERSITY

(IGNOU) & ANR Respondents

Through: Ms. Reny Chauhan, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

ORDER

29.02.2024

%

1. An adjournment is sought on behalf of Respondent 1 on the ground that Mr. Saurabh Chauhan, who was representing Respondent 1, unfortunately passed away day before yesterday.
2. Accordingly renotify on 19 March 2024.

C.HARI SHANKAR, J

FEBRUARY 29, 2024

yg

Click here to check corrigendum, if any