



\$~23

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5897/2017

UDAY PAL SINGH CHAUHAN ..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pankaj Sinha, Advocate

versus

INDRA GANDHI NATIONAL UNIVERSITY

(IGNOU) & ANR

..... Respondents

Through: Ms. Shivangi Singh, Advocate

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR**

**ORDER**

**07.05.2024**

%

1. Mr. Sinha, learned counsel for the petitioner, submits that no rejoinder to the additional affidavit of the respondent is required to be filed.

2. In that view of the matter, renotify for disposal on 10 May 2024.

**C.HARI SHANKAR, J**

**MAY 7, 2024/yg**

*Click here to check corrigendum, if any*