



\$~2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5897/2017**

UDAY PAL SINGH CHAUHANPetitioner
Through: **Mr. Pankaj Sinha, Advocate (through VC).**

versus

INDRA GANDHI NATIONAL UNIVERSITY (IGNOU) & ANR
.....Respondent
Through: **Mr. Varun Jain, Advocate.**

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SWARANA KANTA SHARMA

ORDER
01.08.2024

%

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks an adjournment. On the last date of hearing, petitioner was unrepresented.
2. *Vide* order dated 07.05.2022, learned counsel for the petitioner had submitted that he did not wish to file rejoinder to the additional affidavit, filed on behalf of the respondent.
3. In view of the above, pleadings are complete.
4. Both sides are directed to place on record short notes of their respective submissions not exceeding five pages each, accompanied by duly indexed compilation of any judicial authority on which they may seek to place reliance, after exchanging copies with each other prior to the next date of hearing.
5. List for final disposal on 21.10.2024.



6. The order be uploaded on the website forthwith.

AUGUST 01, 2024/at

SWARANA KANTA SHARMA, J

Click here to check corrigendum, if any