



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5897/2017**

UDAY PAL SINGH CHAUHAN

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Pankaj Sinha and Mr. Shivam
Kumar, Advs.**

versus

**INDRA GANDHI NATIONAL UNIVERSITY (IGNOU)
& ANR**

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Varun Jain, Adv. for R-1**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV

ORDER

%

21.10.2024

1. The petitioner appears to have filed the short note in compliance of the earlier order. However, the same is not available on the digital record. Let the same be placed on the digital record.
2. The respondents are also directed to file a short note within 15 days from today.
3. List on 12.12.2024.

PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J

OCTOBER 21, 2024

aks