



\$~29

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5897/2017**

**UDAY PAL SINGH CHAUHAN**

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Pragya Dubey, Mr. Pankaj Sinha  
and Shivam Kumar, Advs.**

versus

**INDRA GANDHI NATIONAL UNIVERSITY (IGNOU) & ANR**

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Varun Jain, Adv.**

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV**

**ORDER**

**% 12.12.2024**

1. Let the petitioner to take steps to place on record the short note as directed *vide* order dated 01.08.2024.
2. List on 20.03.2025.

**PURUSHAINDR KUMAR KAURAV, J**

**DECEMBER 12, 2024/sc**