



\$~25

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5897/2017

**UDAY PAL SINGH CHAUHAN**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pankaj Sinha, Mr. Vineet Chauhan, Ms. Pragya Dubey and Mr. Sunil Kumar Tiwari, Advs.

versus

**INDRA GANDHI NATIONAL UNIVERSITY (IGNOU) & ANR**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Varun Jain, Adv. for R-1  
Mr. Anurag Yadav, Law Officer for DDA

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN**

**ORDER**

**20.03.2025**

%

1. The learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner prays for further time to file a short note in terms of order dated 12.12.2024.
2. Let needful be done before the next date.
3. Re-notify of 08.08.2025.

**VIKAS MAHAJAN, J**

**MARCH 20, 2025**

**N.S. ASWAL**