



\$~47

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5897/2017**

**UDAY PAL SINGH CHAUHAN**

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pankaj Sinha, Ms. Garima, Ms. Humaira Salam and Mr. Sunil Kumar Tiwari, Advocates.

versus

**INDRA GANDHI NATIONAL UNIVERSITY (IGNOU)**

**& ANR**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Varun Jain, Advocate for R1.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN**

**ORDER**

**08.08.2025**

%

It is already 4.56 P.M.

No time left.

Re-notify on 10.12.2025.

**VIKAS MAHAJAN, J**

**AUGUST 8, 2025**

**N.S. ASWAL**