



\$~29

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5897/2017

UDAY PAL SINGH CHAUHAN

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Pankaj Sinha, Ms. Garima, Mr.  
Humaira Salam and Mr. Sunil Tiwari, Advocates.

versus

INDRA GANDHI NATIONAL UNIVERSITY (IGNOU) & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Varun Jain, Advocate for R-  
1/IGNOU.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH**

**ORDER**

**10.12.2025**

%

List on 20.04.2026.

**JYOTI SINGH, J**

**DECEMBER 10, 2025/AK**